

Legislation Details (With Text)

		1_1 112010 00			
1. Exhibit_A, 2. APS_Agreement_RAMSEY_CTY_PW2016-08					
Rebecca Noecker, Amy Brendmoen, Dan Bostrom					
Authorizing the City to enter into Cooperative Agreement PW2016-08 with Ramsey County for the construction of APS facilities on Maryland Avenue and Shepard Road.					
	Final action:	7/20/2016			
	In control:	City Council			
Resolution	Status:	Passed			
RES 16-1106 Version: 1					
	Resolution Authorizing the City to enter in construction of APS facilities of Rebecca Noecker, Amy Brend	Resolution Status: In control: In control: Final action: Final action: Authorizing the City to enter into Cooperative Age construction of APS facilities on Maryland Avent Rebecca Noecker, Amy Brendmoen, Dan Bostre	ResolutionStatus:PassedIn control:City CouncilFinal action:7/20/2016Authorizing the City to enter into Cooperative Agreement PW2016-08 with Ramsey construction of APS facilities on Maryland Avenue and Shepard Road.Rebecca Noecker, Amy Brendmoen, Dan Bostrom		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2016	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
7/20/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the City to enter into Cooperative Agreement PW2016-08 with Ramsey County for the construction of APS facilities on Maryland Avenue and Shepard Road.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul (City) and Ramsey County (County) desire to construct APS facilities on Maryland Avenue and Shepard Road

WHEREAS, Maryland Avenue, in the area affected by reconstruction, is designated County State Aid Highway 31 and is in the City; and

WHEREAS, Shepard Road, in the area affected by reconstruction, is designated County State Aid Highway 37 and is in the City; and

WHEREAS, Ramsey County Agreement PW2016-08 defines the engineering, administrative, and construction cost participation responsibilities of Ramsey County and the City of Saint Paul for implementation of the project; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the Mayor and the proper City Officials are hereby authorized and directed for and on behalf of the City to enter into Ramsey County Agreement PW2016-08, a copy of which is before Council and is made a part hereof; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the proper City Officials are authorized to execute the Agreement and any amendments to the Agreement.